FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-09-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Wen 10-23-00

101511101

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Sccurity Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID#	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year					
Neer n	Change of Name					
Corrective Document						
Reel #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name van Melle USA, Inc.	10062000					
Formerly						
	nited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other	Association Association					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ker	ntucky					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name van Melle Nederland B.V.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) Zoete Inval 20						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Breda	The Netherlands 4815 HK					
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Lim	ifted Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,					
X Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should					
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The	Netherlands					
	FICE USE ONLY					
704 (2000 BBCRNE 20000212 7570194	THE COLD ONLY					
FileA81 4 .00 of						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aver	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for					
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget						
Paperwork Reduction Product (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO UMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only
Name	FROST & JACOBS LLP		
Address (line 1)	FROST & JACOBS LLP		
Address (line 2)	2500 PNC Center		
Address (line 3)	201 East Fifth Street		
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	513-651-6752
Name	Louis K. Ebling		
Address (line 1)	FROST & JACOBS LLP		
Address (line 2)	2500 PNC Center		
Address (line 3)	201 East Fifth Street		
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202		
Enter eithe	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registra or the Trademark Application Number or Trademark Application Number(s)		#
Fee Amount	<u>-</u>	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclosed X ccount ayment by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit	Deposit	# 06-2226 Yes X No
To is a	nd Signature the best of my knowledge and belied true copy of the original document.		thorized, as indicated
Louis K. Ebling Name o	g, Esq. f Person Signing	Signature	10/19/00 Date Signed
		O	Date Digited

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, van Melle USA, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, with its principal place of business at One van Melle Lane, Erlanger, Kentucky, ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark SLITHERS, U.S. Application No. 75/711,984, hereinafter the "Mark";

WHEREAS, van Melle Nederland B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, with its principal place of business at Zoete Inval 20, 4815 HK Breda, The Netherlands, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark, together with the good will and all of the business assets of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will and all of the business assets of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	said Assigno	or has caused this instrument to be executed this
6Hh	day of <u>C</u>	utden	
		van Melle	USA, Inc.
		Ву:	May
		Name:	Martin La Croix
		Title:	Paradent

815235.01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: van Melle Nederland B.V.

(formerly van Melle USA, Inc.)

Application No.: 75/711,984
Filed: May 21, 1999
Mark: SLITHERS

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FROST & JACOBS LLP, whose postal address is 2500 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is hereby designated owner's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

van Melle Nederland B.V.

By		
Printed Name: Louis K.	Ebling	
Title: Attorney for App	olicant	
Date of Signature:	10/18/00	

823102.01

RECORDED: 10/23/2000